
Coaches:

Kevin Gebo, Asst Coach
Grant Gebo, Asst Coach

 Whitehall
(B) V Wrestling (Granville/Whitehall)

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 19, 2022 Sat

Regular Season
(Weight
Certifications at
Shen)

@ TBD 4:00
PM TBD NL

Nov 30, 2022 Wed Regular Season @ Hudson Falls 6:00
PM

Hudson Falls
HS NL

Dec 1, 2022 Thu Regular Season Mechanicville
(Mechanicville/Stillwater)

6:00
PM

Granville
High School-
Senior High
Gym

NL

Dec 2, 2022 Fri

Regular Season
(Columbia Blue
Devils Wrestling
DUALS
Tournament)

Tamarac, Ichabod Crane,
Beekmantown,
Guilderland High School,
Newburgh HS, Maple
Hill, Schalmont, Berne-
Knox-Westerlo, Christian
Brothers Academy,
Albany @ Columbia High
School

4:30
PM

9:00
PM

Columbia
H.S. NL

Dec 3, 2022 Sat

Regular Season
(Ballston Spa
Dual Meet
Tournament)

TBD, Tamarac, Ichabod
Crane, Beekmantown,
Guilderland High School,
Newburgh HS, Maple
Hill, Schalmont, Berne-
Knox-Westerlo,
Watervliet, Christian
Brothers Academy,
Albany @ Ballston Spa
High School

7:00
AM

Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

NL

Dec 7, 2022 Wed Regular Season Salem (Salem-
Cambridge)

6:00
PM

Granville
High School-
Senior High
Gym

L

POSTPONED Dec
7, 2022 Wed Regular Season @ Corinth

(Mountaineers)
6:00
PM

105 Oak
Street Corinth
NY 12822

L

Dec 10, 2022 Sat
Regular Season
(Mat Mania
Tournament)

@ Glens Falls 9:00
AM

Glens Falls
HS Gym NL

Dec 10, 2022 Sat Meet (Mat
Mania) Vs. Multiple 9:30

AM
Glens Falls
HS Gym NL

Dec 10, 2022 Sat
Regular Season
(Glens Falls
Tournament)

@ Glens Falls 10:00
AM

Glens Falls
HS Gym NL

Dec 14, 2022 Wed Regular Season Granville (Granville-
Whitehall)

6:00
PM

Whitehall
Jr/Sr High
School

L

Dec 17, 2022 Sat

Regular Season
(Coach Ken
Harrison
Memorial
Wrestling
Tournament)

Schuylerville
(Schuylerville/Greenwich)

9:00
AM

Granville
High School-
Senior High
Gym

L

Dec 17, 2022 Sat
Regular Season
(Railroader
Duals)

TBD 9:00
AM

Whitehall
Jr/Sr High
School

NL



Dec 17, 2022 Sat Regular Season Hadley-Luzerne 10:00
AM

Granville
High School-
Senior High
Gym

NL

Dec 21, 2022 Wed Regular Season Burr and Burton
Academy

6:00
PM

Granville
High School-
Senior High
Gym

NL

Dec 26, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 4:00
PM

5:30
PM

Wrestling
Room

Dec 27, 2022 Tue
Regular Season
(Girls
Tournament )

Lake George
(Warrensburg/Lake
George)

10:00
AM

Whitehall
Jr/Sr High
School

NL

Dec 27, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 4:00
PM

5:30
PM

Wrestling
Room

Dec 28, 2022 Wed
Regular Season
(MIddlebury
Tournament)

@ Middlebury Union HS 2:00
PM

Middlebury
Union HS
(VT)

NL

Dec 29, 2022 Thu
Regular Season
(MIddlebury
Tournament)

@ Middlebury Union HS 9:00
AM

Middlebury
Union HS
(VT)

NL

Dec 30, 2022 Fri Practice N/A 1:00
PM

2:30
PM

Wrestling
Room

Dec 31, 2022 Sat
Regular Season
(Fair Haven
Duals)

@ Fair Haven 9:00
AM TBD NL

CANCELLED Jan
3, 2023 Tue Practice N/A 3:00

PM
5:05
PM TBD

Jan 4, 2023 Wed Regular Season
(Mod JV V)

@ Warrensburg
(Warrensburg/Lake
George)

6:00
PM

Warrensburg
High School L

Jan 4, 2023 Wed Regular Season @ South Glens Falls 6:00
PM

SGFHS -
Blue
Gymnasium

L

Jan 7, 2023 Sat

Regular Season
(Warrensburg
Duals -Hudson
Falls, Whitehall,
Beekmantown,
Ichabod Crane)

Hudson Falls,
Beekmantown, Ichabod
Crane @ Warrensburg
(Warrensburg/Lake
George)

9:00
AM

Warrensburg
High School NL

Jan 11, 2023 Wed Regular Season @ Salem (Salem-
Cambridge)

6:00
PM

Salem High
School L

Jan 11, 2023 Wed Regular Season Berlin (Berlin-New
Lebanon)

6:00
PM

Granville
High School-
Senior High
Gym

NL

Jan 12, 2023 Thu Regular Season @ Hoosick Falls 6:00
PM

Hoosick Falls
HS NL

Jan 14, 2023 Sat
Regular Season
(Hoosick Falls
Duals)

@ Hoosick Falls 9:00
AM

Hoosick Falls
HS NL

Jan 18, 2023 Wed Regular Season Hadley-Luzerne 6:00
PM

Granville
High School-
Senior High
Gym

L

POSTPONED Jan
19, 2023 Thu Regular Season Mechanicville

(Mechanicville/Stillwater)
6:00
PM

Whitehall
Jr/Sr High
School

NL
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DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START
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LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE



Jan 21, 2023 Sat
Regular Season
(Golden Horde
Duals)

Mechanicville
(Mechanicville/Stillwater),
Middlebury Union HS,
Northern Adirondack,
Ausable Valley, Berne-
Knox-Westerlo

9:00
AM

Granville
High School-
Senior High
Gym

NL

Jan 26, 2023 Thu Regular Season
Warrensburg
(Warrensburg/Lake
George)

6:00
PM

Whitehall
Jr/Sr High
School

L

Jan 28, 2023 Sat Regular Season
(WCL's)

@ Stillwater
(Stillwater/Mechanicville)

9:00
AM MS Gym NL

Jan 31, 2023 Tue Regular Season @ Glens Falls 6:00
PM

Glens Falls
HS Gym NL

Feb 1, 2023 Wed Regular Season Salem (Salem-
Cambridge)

5:00
PM

Granville
High School-
Senior High
Gym

L

Feb 2, 2023 Thu Regular Season @ Corinth
(Mountaineers)

4:00
PM

105 Oak
Street Corinth
NY 12822

L

Feb 4, 2023 Sat

Post-Season
(Section 2 Class
"C" Wrestling
Tournament @
Tamarac)

@ TBD 9:00
AM TBD NL

Feb 11, 2023 Sat

Regular Season
(Sectionals at
Cool Insuring
Arena)

@ TBD TBD Cool Insuring
Arena L

TBD Practice
(Practice) N/A 4:00

PM
5:30
PM TBD
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